Public Notice Related to a Collective Bargaining Executive Session of the Naples City Council

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Section 447.605 (1) &(3), Florida Statutes, the City Council of the City of Naples, Florida, will commence a Collective Bargaining Executive Session closed to the public at that time when the City Council takes its lunch during its Regular Meeting of May 1, 2023, to discuss collective bargaining strategy and objectives pertaining to the terms and conditions of employment of those City of Naples employees covered by collective bargaining agreements recognized by the Public Employee Relations Commission of the State of Florida.

Persons attending the Executive Session include: Mayor Teresa Heitmann, Vice- Mayor Terry Hutchison, Council Members: Ted Blankenship, Ray Christman, Mike McCabe, Paul Perry, Beth Petrunoff; City Manager Jay Boodheshwar, Deputy City Manager Gary Young, Human Resources Director Charlotte Loewel, and Employee & Labor Relations Manager Russell Thomas.

Anticipated length of Executive Session on Collective Bargaining: 1 hour

The City Council may not take any vote during this executive session, and is barred from discussing any matter except collective bargaining issues.

Posted: City Hall – April 27, 2023